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TO: Superintendent
School Board Members
FROM: Clifton L. Hinote
Director of High Schools
DATE: August 22, 2013
RE: Fall Athletic Schedules

Please approve the following fall athletic schedules. With approval, all travel required is also
approved. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

CHS 7™M & 8% grade basketball, volleyball

GBHS JV and Varsity football, 9 grade, JV and Varsity volleyball, swimming

JHS 7" & 8™ grade football, JV football and Varsity football, JV & Varsity
Volleyball, Cross Country

MHS Varsity football, 9% ¥V and Varsity volleyball

NHS 9% orade, JV & Varsity football, 9" grade, JV & Varsity volleyball

PHS 9" TV and Varsity football, volleyball, swimming



Central Jaguars

7" — 8" Basketball Schedule 2013-2014

T

September 5 Milton Away 5:30-6:30
September 6 PCA Away 5:00-6:00
September 9 Milton Home 5:30-6:30
September 12 | Laurel Hill Home 5:30-6:30
September 13 PCA Home 5:30-6:30
September 16 Pace Home 5:30-6:30
September 19 Paxton Away 5:00-6:00
September 23 PCA Home 5:30-6:30
September 24 | Laurel Hill Away 5:00-6:00
September 26 Pace Away 5:30-6:30
September 30 Paxton Home 5:30-6:30
Oct.8& 11 | Tournament Laurel Hill TBA

As of August 15, 2013




Michelle Smith -V

arsity Coach
Megan Holland - JV Coach

Date Opponent Site J.V, Varsity

Aug. 22

(Thur) Pre-Season Classic Northview TBA

Aug. 27 (Tue) Baker Away 5:00 6:00

Aug. 29

{Thu) West Florida Tech. Home 4:30 5:30
Pensacola Christian

Aug. 30 (Fri) Academy Home 4:30 5:30

Sept. 3 (Tue.) W.S. Neal Home 4:00 5:00

Sept. 5 (Thu) Rocky Bayou Away 4:00 5:00

Sept. 10

(Tue) Northview Away 4:30 5:30

Sept. 12

{Thu) *Bethlehem Away 4:00 5:00

Sept. 17

(Tue) Jay Home 4:30 5:30

Sept. 19

{Thu) *Laurel Hill Home 4:00 5:00
Pensacola Christian

Sept. 20 (Fri) Academy Away 5:00 6:00

Sept. 26

{Thu) Rocky Bayou Home 4:00 5.00

Sept. 28 (Saf) Tate Tournament Away TBA

Sept. 30

(Mon) Pine Forest Away . 4:30 5:30

Oct. 1 (Tue) *Bethlehem Home 4:00 5:00

Oct. 4 (Fri) Aletheia Away 4:00 5:00

Oct. 7 (Mon) Jay Away 4:30 5:30

Oct. 10 (Thu) *Laurel Hill Away 4:00 5:00

Oct. 14 (Mon) Pine Forest Home 4:30 5:30

Oct. 15 (Tue) Baker Home 4:00 5:00

Oct. 17 {Thu) Northview Home 4:30 5:30

Oct. 24 District Tournament Bethiehem 3:00 & 6:00

As of 5282013




Jason W, Weeks

Prinecinal

Aug. 22 (Thurs)
Aug. 30 (Fri)
Sept. 6 (Fri)
Sept. 13 (Fri)
Sept. 20 (Fri)
Sept. 27 (¥ri)
Oct. 4 (Fri)
Oct. 11 (Fri)
Oct. 18 (Fri)
Oct. 25 (Fri)
Nov. 1 (Fri)

Nov. 8 (Fri)

Sept. 5 (Thurs)
Sept. 19 (Thurs)
Sept. 26 (Thurs)
Qct. 3 (Thurs)
Oct. 17 (Thurs)
Oct. 24 (Thurs)

Nov. 7 (Thurs)

*%* Dyistrict Game

Head Coach:
Assistant Coaches:

675 Guif Breeze Parkway Gulf Breeze, FL. 32561

(830) 916-4106

FAX (850) 916-4109

2013 Football Schedules

J.M. Tate High Kick-off Classic
Washington High

Ft. Walton Beach High
Choctawhatchee High

OPEN

Bay High **

Rutherford High **

Mesley High ** (Homecoming)
West Florida High **
Pensacela Catholic High **
J.R. Arnold High **

Navarre High

Junior Varsity

Ft. Walton Beach High
Walton High
Choctawhatchee High
Tate High

West Florida High
Pensacola Catholic High
Navarre High

Bold type denotes Home game

Chris Nemith

Away
Home
Away

Away

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away

Home

Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away

Mark A, Kostic
Athletic Director

7:00

7:00
7:00

7:00

T:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

7:00

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

Sean Tomey, Kerry McDowell, Mike Spencer, Lee Burt, Bobby Clayton,

Dave Proctor, Kevin Kent, Keith Curington, Harry Heatley and Jim Meredeth



Mark A. Kostic

Jason W, Weeks |
; ,  Athletic Director

Principal

Gulf Breeze, FL. 32561  (850) 916-4106 FAX (8

2013 Lady Dolphin Volleyball Schedule

Date Opponent Site of IV Varsity
Aug. 24 (Sat) Leon Preseason Tournament Away TBD
Aug. 27 (Tues) Choctawhatchee High * Home 4:00 5:00 6:60
Aug. 28 (Wed) Ft. Walton Beach High Away 5:00 6:00
Aug. 29 (Thurs) Rutherford High * Hoeme 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 3 (Tues) Bay High * Away 4:00  5:00 6:00
Sept. 5 (Thurs) Navarre High Home 4:00 5:00 o6:00
Sept. 10 (Tues) Arnold High * Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 12 (Thurs) Mosley High * Home 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 14 (Sat) Tate High 9th Grade Tourney Away TBD

Sept. 16 (Mon) Choctawhaichee High * Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 20-21 (Fri-Sat) Big House HS Tournament Tavares TBD
Sept. 23 (Mon) Washington High Home 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 24 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic High Home 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 26 (Thurs) Mosley High * Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Sept. 30 (Mon) Navarre High Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Oct. 1 (Tues) Rutherford High * Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Qct. 3 (Thurs) Arnold High * Home 4:00 5:00 6:00
Oct. 7 (Mon) Pace High Away 4:30 530 6:30
Oct. 8 (Tues) Bay High * Home 4:00 5:00 6:00
Oct, 9 (Wed) Tate High Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Oct. 14 (Mon) Milton High Away 4:00  5:00 6:00
Oct. 15 (Tues) Pensacola Catholic High Away 4:00 5:00 6:00
Oct. 17 (Thurs) Leon High Home 4:00 35:60 6:00
Oct. 21 (Mon) District 1-5A Quarter-Finals TBD 4:30/6:30
Oct. 22 (Tues) District 1-5A Semi-Finals TBD 4:30/6:30
Oct. 24 (Thurs) District 1-5A Championship Game Rutherford 6:00
Oct. 29 (Tues) Region 1-5A Quarter-Finals TBD 7:00
Nov. 5 (Tues) Region 1-5A Semi-Finals TBD 7:00
Nov. 9 (Sat) Region 1-5A Finals TBD 2:00
Nov. 12-16 (Tues-Sat) State Semi-Finals/ Finals Kissimmee TBD

Coaches: Waynn Sellers, Christina Marcilliat, Ryan Davenport and Nathan Sellers



Jason W. Weeks Mark A, Kostic
Principal Athletic Director

0} 916-4109

GULF BREEZE HIGH SCHOOL

2013 Swim Schedule
Aug. 28 (Wed) Pace and Washington High Club IT 4:00
Sept. 7 (Sat) Crusader Freestyle Mect Hunter Pool 8:00am
Sept. 10 (Tues) Escambia County Quad Meet Washington TBD
Sept. 19 (Thurs) Navarre and Pace High Club {1 4:00
Sept. 28 (Sat) | GBH/Optimist Swim Classic Club II 9:00am
Oct. 5 (Sat) Northwest Florida Invitational Washington 8:00am
Oct. 17 (Thurs) Santa Rosa County Championships Chub 11 - 4:00
Oct. 21-26 (Mon-Sat) District 1-2A Swim Championships TBD 9:00am
Oct. 28-Nov 2 (Mon-Sat)  Region 1-2A Swim Championships TBD 9:00am
Nov. 9 (Sat) State 2A Swim Championships Stuart 9:00am

Boys and Girls Coach: Katharine Edwards



2013

JAY HIGH SCHOOL.

VYARSITY FOOTBALL

August, 2013
Friday - August 23" -

Friday - August 30'" -

September, 2013
Friday — September 6"

Friday — September 13" -

Friday — September 20"

Friday - September 27"

October, 2013
Friday - October 4™ -

Friday - October 11" -

Friday - October 18" -

Friday - October 25™ -

November, 2013
Friday - November 15t -

Friday - November 8" -

SCHEDULE

Baker High School
@ Jay High School

Cottage Hill Christian School
@ Mobile, Alabama

Rocky Bayou Christian School
@ Jay High School

** Vernon High School

@ Jay High School
HOMECOMING

OPEN

Fiomaton High School
@ Flomaton High School

Northview High School
@ Jay High School
DISTRICT GAME

Graceville High School
@ Gracevilie High School

Baker School
@ Baker High School
DISTRICT GAME

Cottondale High School
@ Cottondale High School

Freeport High School
@ Jay High School
DISTRICT GAME

Tallahassee/McClay High School
@ Jay High School

HEAD COACH: KENT SMITH

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: LANCE YOUNGBLOOD

PRINCIPAL: BRAD MARCILLIAT

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL: CARLISLE GRIFFIN
VARSITY CHEERLEADER COACH: JUNIA FISCHER

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM



2013

JAY HIGH SCHOOL
JVY SCHEDULE

September, 2013

Tuesday — September 3TH - Escambia Academy 7:30 PM
@ Jay High School

Tuesday — September 10th - Flomaton High School 7:30 PM
@ Flomaton High School

Thursday — September 19" Baker School 6:00 P.M.
@ Baker High School

Tuesday - September 24" - Fiomaton High School 7:30 PM
@ Jay High School

Qctober, 2013

Thursday - October 3h . Baker School 6:00 PM
@ Jay High School

Tuesday - October 15" - - Escambia Academy 8:00 PM

@ Canoe, Al



2013
JAY HIGH SCHOOL.
7™ & 8™H GRADE

September, 2013
Tuesday — September 3TH - J.U. Biacksher High School

@ Jay High School

Tuesday — September 10th - Flomaton High School
@ Flomaton High Schoo!

Tuesday — September 17" Baker School
@ Jay High School
Tuesday - September 24" - Flomaton High School

@ Jay High School
Qctober, 2013
Tuesday - October 8" - Baker School

@ Baker High School

Tuesday - October 15" - - J.U. Blacksher High School
@ Uriah, Al

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 P.M.

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM



LADY ROYALS

R i

JAY HIGH SCHOOL
2013 VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE
COACH SCOTT CAMPBELL
Date Opponent Location JV Varsity Stats/Lines
8/ 22 preseason Northveiw TBA

9/3 Chipley/Holmes |  Chipley 4:00-5:00
Co.
9/5 Flomaton Flomaton 4:30 5.30

9/ 17 Central Om:?m_ 4:00 5:00
9/ 19 PCA PCA 5:00 6:00
9/ 24 20m3<_m<< Zozr<m2< 4:30 5:30

10/ 8 Tr. Miller/ mxom_ TR Miller 4:00-5:00
10/ 10 Baker Baker 5:00 6:00
10/ 15 Laurel Hill Laurel Hill ——




BOY'S &© CIBL'S CROSS-COUNTRY
2013 Cross-Country Schedule

Day: Date: Meet: Place: Time:
Sat Aug. 31 Pace Patriot Sims Middle CC Complex - 7:30(G)
: Invitational Pace 8:15 {B)
Tues Sept. 3 SPIKE NIGHT Running Wild — Pensacola &-8pm
Sat Sept. 7 Washington Wildcat | Sims Middle CC Complex - 8:00 (G)
Invitational Pace 8:45(B)
9:30 Open 5K (Middle
School/ JV runners)
Sat Sept. 14 | Gulfcoast Stampede Equestrian Center ~ TBA (Varsity Runners
Invitational Pensacola only)
Sat Sept. 21 JD Mac Invitational Jay City Park 7:30 Coaches Meeting
8:00 {G}) Varsity
8:45 (B) Varsity
9:30 Open 5K (Middle
_ School/iV runners)
Sat Sept, 24 Pace Meet Sims Middle 4:00pm
Sat Sept. 28 | T.R. Miller invitational Brewton Middle School 8:30(G)
9:15 {B) Varsity Runners
only
Tues | Oct. 1 Northview Meet Northview HS 4:30
Sat Oct. 5 Panhandle Marianna, FL TBA
Championships
Tues QOct. 8 lay Meet Jay City Park 4:30pm
Sat Oct. 12 Prestate at FSU Tallahassee TBA
Sat Oct. 19 EscaRosa Meet ? TBA TBA
Oct. 21~ District Week TBA (possibly Jay as Host}) TBA
_ 26
Sat Oct. 31 Regionals Meet (1A- Alligator Lake Park (Lake TBA
3A) City) Columbia HS
Sat Nov. 9 State Meet - Tallahassee TBA
Apalachee Regional
Park

Head coach: Teresa Hendricks

Athletic Director: Lance Youngblood

Principal: Brad Matcilliat

Asst, Principal: Carlisle Griffin




MILTON HIGH SCHOOL

2013 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
DATE  OPPONENT PLACE TIME
08/22/13 NAVARRE AWAY 7:30
(THURS)  (KICKOFF CLASSIC)
08/30/13 CRESTVIEW HOME 7:30
09/06/13 WF TECH AWAY 7:30
09/13/13 FWB HOME 7:30
09/20/13 PHS** AWAY 7:30
09/27/13 NAVARRE HOME 7:30
10/04/13  WASHINGTON** HOME 7:30
10/11/13 CATHOLIC AWAY 7:30
106/18/13 ESCAMBIA** HOME 7:30
16/25/13  PINE FOREST** AWAY 7:30
11/01/13 PACE** AWAY 7:30
** DENOTES DISTRICT GAME

BIG CAT JAMBOREE FRIDAY 08/16/13
(CITY OF MILTON VS EAST MILTON)
(OB CLUB FISH FRY & MEMBERSHIP DRIVE)




MILTON HIGH VOLLEYBALL 2013 SCHEDULE

Date Opponent
8/22 Preseason @ Tate High
8/26 vs, Crestview
8/27 vs. Tate

8/29 vs. Pine Forest*
9/3 @ Navarre

9/5 @ Pace*

9/10 @ Pine Forest*
9/12 vs. Pensacola*
9/17 @ Crestview
9/19 vs. Escambia*
9/24 @ Washington*
9/26 vs. Pace*

9/28 Tate Tournament
9/30 @ Catholic
10/3 @ Pensacola*
10/8 @ Escambia*
10/10 vs. Washington*
10/14 vs. Gulf Breeze
10/15 vs. Navarre#
10/17 @ Tate

10/22 - 10/24

District Tournament @ Escambia

* Denotes District Games

# Senior Night

Oth

4:00
4:00
4:00

4:30
4:30
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30

4:30

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
4:00

J.V.

5:00
5:00
5:00

5:30
5:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30

5:30

5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
5:00

Varsity
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00

6:30
6:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
TBA
6:30

6:00
6:00
6:00
©6:00
6:30
6:00

TBA



NAVARRE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
2013

Varsity
DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME (CT)

Aug . 22 K.O. CLASSIC - MILTON HOME 7:30
Aug. 30 CATHOLIC HOME 7:30
Sept. 6 WAKULLA AWAY 6:30
Sept. 13 PACE HOME 7:30
Sept. 20 CRESTVIEW HOME 7:30
Sept. 27 MILTON AWAY 7:30
Oct. 4 FT. WALTON BEACH AWAY 7:00
Oct. 11 NICEVILLE HOMECOMIING HOME 7:30
Oct. 18 CHOCTAW SENIOR NIGHT HOME 7:30
Oct. 25 OPEN

Nov. 1 DAVIDSON g aop stapium, moeiLe) AWAY 7:00
Nov. 8 GULF BREEZE AWAY 7:00

Boid: District Games

JV I/ FRESHMEN

Aug. 29 Thurs. Catholic JV/9 Away 5:00/7:00
Sept. 5 Thurs. OPEN

Sept. 12 Thurs. Pace JV/9 Away 5:00/7:00
Sept. 17 Tues. Crestview 9 Away 6:00
Sept. 19 Thurs. Crestview JV Away 4:00
Sept. 26 Thurs. Milton JV/9 Home 5:00/ 7:00
Oct. 3 Thurs. Fort Walton Beach JV/2 Home 5:00/7:00
Oct. 8 Tues. Niceville 9 Away 8:00
Oct. 10 Thurs. Niceville JV Away 4:00
Oct. 15 Tues. Choctaw 9 Away 6:00
Qct. 17 Thurs. Choctaw JV Away 4:00
Oct. 22 Tues. Fort Walton Beach 9 Away 6:00

Oct. 31 Thurs. OPEN
Nov. 7 Thurs. Gulf Breeze JV Home 4:30



2013 Navarre High

Volleyball Schedule
Principal: Brian Noack
Athletic Director:  Scott Murphy
Head Coach: Kim Smith
* Penotes district  games
Day Date Opponent Site 9th JV Varsity
Thurs 22-Aug TBA Tate X X TBA
Mon 26-Aug Catholic Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 29-Aug Escambia Away 4:00 5:00 6.00
Tues 3-Sep Milton Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 5-Sep Gulf Breeze Away 4:00 5:00 8.00
Mon 9-Sep Escambia Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Tues 19-Sep Niceville* Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 12-Sep Fort Walton Beach* Home X 5:00 6:00
Mon 16-Sep Pine Forest Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Tues 17-Sep Tate* Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 19-Sep Choctaw Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 26-Sep Niceville* Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Mon 30-Sep Guif Breeze Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Tues 1-Oct Crestview” Away 4:30 5:30 6.30
Thurs 3-Oct Tate” Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Mon 7-Oct Pine Forest Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Tues 8-Oct Crestview* Home 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 10-Oct Fort Walton Beach* Away X 5:00 6:00
Tues 15-Oct Milton Away 4:30 5:30 6:30
Thurs 17-Oct Choctaw Away 4.00 5:00 6:00
Mon-Thurs 10/21- 10/24 District Tournament Crestview X X TBA
Wed 30-Oct Regional Quarterfinals - TBA X X TBA
Tues 5-Nov Regional Semifinals TBA X X TBA
Sat 9-Nov Regional Finals TBA X X TBA
Tues-Sat 11/12-11H6 State Tournament Kissimmee X X TBA




2013 PACE PATRIOT FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

August 23
August 30
September 6
September 13
September 20
September 27
October 4
October 11
October 18
October 25
November 1
November 8

August 23
August 29
September 5
September 12
September 19
September 26
October 3
October 10
October 17
October 24
October 31

Kick-Off Classic — Crestview
Choctawhatchee

Niceville (Cheer Clinic)

Navarre
*Washington

Madison
*Pine Forest

Ft. Walton Beach-Homecoming
*Pensacola High
*Escambia — Senior Night - football/cheer
*Milton

OPEN

* Denotes District Games

JV and 9 Grade Schedule

Pre-Season Classic — Crestview
Choctaw

Open

Navarre
Washington
Niceville

Pine Forest
Open
Pensacola High
Escambia
Milton

Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home

7:00
7:00
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30 (EST)

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

JV  9th

Home (9%Jv) 7:00

Home

Home
Away
Home
Home

Home
Away
Away

5:00

5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00

5:00
5:00
5:00

7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00



Pace High School Vollevball Schedule 2013

Date Opponent Times Location  Teams
8/20&21/13 Catholic Preseason TBA Catholic Varsity
8/27/13 West Florida 4,5,6 WFHS 9" IV, V
8/29/13 Catholie 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home 9t JV,V
9/3/13 Baker 5,6 Home JV,V
9/4/13 Tate 4,5,6 Tate 9" IV, V
9/5/13 Milton 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home 9" JV,V
9/7/13 Northview JV Tournament TBA Northview  JV
9/11/13 Washington 4,5,6 Washington 9%, TV, V
9/12/13 Escambia 4,5,6 Escambia ot TV, Vv
0/14/13 Mosley Tournament TBA Mosley Varsity
9/18/13 Catholic 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Catholic o IV, V
9/19/13 Pine Forest 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home o™ IV, V
9/24/13 Pensacola 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home 9™ IV, VvV
9/26/13 Milton 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Milton o Jv, v
9/30/13 Crestview 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home 9" IV, V
106/1/13 Washington 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home 9" JV, V
10/3/13 Escambia 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home o JV, Vv
10/7/13 Gulf Breeze 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home 9ot JV,V
10/8/13 Pine Forest 4:30Q, 5:30, 6:30 Pine Forest 9™ JV,V
10/10/13 Pensacola 4,5,6 Pensacola 9“‘, WV, V
10/14/13 West Florida 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home (Sr.) 9t v,V
10/15/13 Tate 4:30, 5:30, 6:30 Home ot IV, Vv
10/17/13 Crestview 4,5,6 Crestview LR AVARY
10/22,23,24  District Tournament TBA Escambia Varsity
10/30/13 6A Regional Quarter Finals

11/5/13 6A Regional Semi Finals

11/9/13 6A Regional Finals

Varsity Coach: Mark Gough
JV Coach: Aime Filbert
9" Grade Coach:



DATE

2013 Pace Patriot Swim Schedule

MEET

VENUE

8/21 — Saturday
9/23 — Monday
9/27 — Friday
9/28 — Saturday
10/5 — Saturday
10/17 — Thursday
10/22 - Tuesday
10/31 — Thursday

Coach: Amy Wolfenden

Catholic Freestyle
Escambia County

Short Pentathion

Optimist invite

NW Florida Invitational
Santa Rosa Championship
Pace, Navarre, Milton

District

The Club
Washington High
Navarre YMCA
The Club
Washington High
The Club

UWF

Frank Brown Park
Panama City, FL



